

High crude prices could weigh on fuel demand, says HPCL chairman



Oil futures have been trading at near multi-year highs due to a global energy supply crunch

REUTERS
New Delhi, October 20

THE CHAIRMAN OF Hindustan Petroleum Corp (HPCL), Mukesh Surana, said the current 'high' crude oil prices could lead to demand destruction in the long run. Surana said \$60-\$70 per barrel was a comfortable range for refiners in India, the world's third biggest oil consumer, which imports about 85% of its oil needs. Oil futures have been trading at near multi-year highs due to a global energy supply crunch, with the Brent crude benchmark at \$84.30 a barrel

Ola to take final payment for S1's booked units from Nov 10

OLA ELECTRIC ON Wednesday said it is on track to hand over scooters within the "specific delivery window" announced earlier and has decided to take final payment for the booked units of its electric scooter S1 after initiating test drives for customers from November 10. There have been complaints from customers who booked the company's electric scooters about lack of clarity of test drive and delivery schedules after making payments. **-PTI**

on Wednesday.

Surana said Indian refiners were working to trim import costs, with jointly negotiated contracts, allowing for better terms, one of the strategies under discussion. India is looking to bring together state-run and private refiners to seek better crude import deals, oil secretary Tarun Kapoor told Reuters on Tuesday.

HPCL has restarted the fire-hit crude unit at its Visakhapatnam refinery, Surana said, adding the group's three refineries were running at an average 100% capacity.

Hiranandani Group offers homes with millennials in mind

THE HIRANANDANI GROUP is offering studio living at its Hiranandani Thane township, near Mumbai, targeting millennials.

The group is offering affordable luxury living to 'new-age millennials', who have surprised the sector with a great influx of buyers recently. Well-educated and tech-driven, they believe in career mobility across geographies. With a rise in economic growth and job security, there has been an increase in disposable income. Moreover,

Parsvnath cancels 15-year-old JV to build project in Chennai

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 20

REALTY FIRM PARSVNATH has cancelled its joint venture (JV) agreement with Sumeru Soft and Gomathi Visweshwaran Trust, to develop a 31-acre mixed-use project in Chennai, and got nearly 8 acre land in a settlement with the two partners through arbitration.

When contacted, Parsvnath chairman Pradeep Jain told PTI that the project could not be developed because of the market conditions and, therefore, all the parties decided to terminate the agreement.

He said the company has got nearly 8 acres of land through an arbitration order and will monetise this land parcel by developing this project.

The development of the project could not be initiated and possession of the project land always remained with the land owners.

the new-age populace has been considering buying homes in their early years of life to combat the unprecedented Covid crisis.

According to Niranjan Hiranandani, MD, Hiranandani Group, "We sell holistic living in a township culture and not just an apartment. Hiranandani Homes encompasses values like work-life balance, community living, township conveniences, sustainable ecosystem to enrich quality of life and offers value proposition to the homebuyers." **-FE BUREAU**

**Ipca Laboratories Limited**
A dose of life
Regd. Off. : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067; Tel: 022 - 6647 4747
E-mail: investors@ipca.com / Website: www.ipca.com
CIN: L24239MH1949PLC007837

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 13th November, 2021, inter-alia:
1. To consider and take on record the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021.
2. To consider declaration of Interim Dividend for the financial year 2021-22.
3. To consider sub-division of every 1 (one) equity share of the nominal/face value of Rs. 2/- each into 2 (Two) equity shares of the nominal/face value of Re. 1/- each.
4. To consider holding of Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the Company to approve the sub-division of the face value of equity shares as above and amendment to the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company.
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is also hereby given that Tuesday, 23rd November, 2021 has been fixed as the 'Record Date' for the Members entitlement of interim dividend for the financial year 2021-22 that may be declared at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on 13th November, 2021.
The notice is also available on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
By Order of the Board
For Ipca Laboratories Limited
Mumbai Harish P Kamath
October 20, 2021 Company Secretary

**HATHWAY CABLE AND DATACOM LIMITED**
Regd. Office: 'Rahejas', 4th Floor, Corner of Main Avenue & V.P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400054
Tel: 91-22-26001306 Fax: 91-22-26001307
CIN: L64204MH1959PLC011421
Website: www.hathway.com; E-mail: info@hathway.net

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY
Members of the Company are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking members' consent on the resolution set out in the said Notice will be sent electronically to the members whose e-mail address is registered with the Company/Link Intime India Private Limited, Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent/Depository Participant(s) as on Friday, October 15, 2021 i.e. the Cut-Off Date. The Postal Ballot Notice will also be available on the Company's website at www.hathway.com, on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of KFin Technologies Private Limited ("KFinTech") at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. Members who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites.
The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice would be available for inspection electronically and members seeking to inspect such documents can send an e-mail to info@hathway.net
Instruction for e-voting:
In accordance with the applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the Company is providing to its members the facility to exercise their right to vote on the resolution proposed in the said Postal Ballot Notice only by electronic means ("e-voting"). The communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the service of KFinTech as the agency to provide e-voting facility. Members may cast their votes during the period mentioned herein below:

Commencement of remote e-voting	9:00 a.m. IST on Sunday, October 24, 2021
End of remote e-voting	5:00 p.m. IST on Monday, November 22, 2021

E-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be forthwith disabled by KFinTech upon expiry of the aforesaid period.
Manner of e-voting by members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. The manner in which persons who have forgotten the User ID and Password, can obtain/generate the same, has also been provided in the said Notice.
A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-Off Date shall only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting. Voting rights of a member/beneficial owner (in case of electronic shareholding) shall be in proportion to his/her shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the Cut-Off date. **A person who becomes a member after the Cut-Off date should treat this notice for information purpose only.**
Manner of registering / updating email address:
(a) Members who hold shares in physical mode and have not registered/updated their e-mail address with the Company, can register/update their e-mail address with Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent, by clicking the link: https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html on the website www.linkintime.co.in under the Investor Services tab by choosing the E mail / Bank Registration heading and following the registration process as guided therein. The members are requested to provide details such as Name, Folio Number, Certificate number, PAN, mobile number and e mail id and also upload the image of share certificate in PDF or JPEG format. (upto 1 MB). In case of any query, a member may send an e-mail to RTA at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.
(b) Members holding shares in dematerialised mode and have not registered / updated their email address with their Depository Participants, can register / update their email address with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts.
The resolution, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. November 22, 2021. The results of e-voting will be announced on Tuesday, November 23, 2021 and will be displayed on the Company's website www.hathway.com and communicated to the Stock Exchanges and National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited and KFinTech. The Company will also display the results of the Postal Ballot at its Registered Office.
In case of any query on e-voting, members may refer to the "Help" and "FAQs" sections/ E-voting user manual available through a dropdown menu in the "Downloads" section of KFinTech's website for e-voting: <https://evoting.kfintech.com>.
Contact details for addressing e-voting relating queries/grievances, if any: Mr. S.V. Raju, Deputy Vice President
KFin Technologies Private Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500 032, India
Toll-free No.: 1800-309-4001 (from 9:00 a.m. IST to 5:00 p.m. IST)
E-mail: evoting@kfintech.com

By order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ajay Singh
Head Corporate Legal, Company Secretary & Chief Compliance officer (FCS 5189)

Creixent Special Steels Limited
Registered Office : QR No. 50-51, Park Avenue Colony, Jindal Road, Dhimrapur, Raigarh-496001
Tel. No. +91 07762291022; E-mail: keshav.anand@jsw.in; Website: www.jsw.in; CIN: U27209CT2018PLC008397

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
(Rupees in thousand except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended*	Half year Ended*	Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	7,066	7,066	38,331	1,45,936
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,28,498)	(4,33,398)	(4,30,746)	(8,77,236)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,28,498)	(4,33,398)	(4,30,746)	(8,77,236)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,28,498)	(4,33,398)	(3,89,053)	(7,98,628)
5	Total Comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,28,498)	(4,33,398)	(3,89,053)	(7,98,628)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(17,68,894)	(17,68,894)	(9,25,921)	(13,35,496)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Network	(16,68,894)	(16,68,894)	(8,25,921)	(12,35,496)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	18,63,000	18,63,000	18,63,000	18,63,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	37,02,696	37,02,696	37,02,696	37,02,696
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.99)	(2.99)	(6.04)	(4.04)
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Rs.)	(22.85)	(43.34)	(38.91)	(79.86)
14	Diluted (Rs.)	(22.85)	(43.34)	(38.91)	(79.86)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)

Notes:
*The corresponding quarter results for previous year (30 September 2020) are not being published since the same did not form part of Financial Results submitted to Stock Exchange pursuant to Note 1 of Circular dated October 5, 2021 on Revised Formats for filing Financial information for issuers of non convertible securities.
Paid up Debt Capital figure represents NCD(Unsecured) of Rs 18,63,000 thousands which is listed on BSE Limited.
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results including Notes thereto are available on the website of the Company (www.jsw.in) and Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19 October, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2021.

For Creixent Special Steels Limited
KAUSHIK SUBRAMANIAM
Director
DIN: 08190548

Date : 19-October-2021
Place : Mumbai

HATHWAY CABLE AND DATACOM LIMITED
Registered Office : 'Rahejas', 4th Floor, Corner of Main Avenue & V.P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054
CIN: L64204MH1959PLC011421 Tel: 91-22-26001306 Fax: 91-22-26001307 Website: www.hathway.com; E-mail: info@hathway.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
(Amount: Rupees in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	182.76	164.03	188.48	346.79	402.12	749.86	468.21	465.59	460.66	933.80	948.87	1,874.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	15.49	26.63	37.40	42.12	95.75	144.52	17.46	41.87	52.76	59.33	113.05	208.93
3	Share of net Profit / (Loss) of Joint venture accounted for using the equity method	-	-	-	-	-	-	16.51	17.18	16.67	33.69	36.73	74.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	15.49	26.63	37.40	42.12	95.75	143.60	25.74	59.05	69.43	84.79	149.78	278.61
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	11.31	19.74	27.29	31.05	71.66	111.15	19.05	48.88	52.33	67.93	118.38	253.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the Period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.67	19.59	27.29	32.26	71.53	111.38	22.28	47.71	52.49	69.99	118.39	253.87
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02	354.02
8	Earnings Per Share - (Basic, Diluted and not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.06	0.11	0.15	0.18	0.40	0.63	0.11	0.28	0.30	0.38	0.67	1.43

Notes:-
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on both the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hathway.com).
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on October 20, 2021.

For Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited
Sd/-
Rajan Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 07603128

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 20, 2021

**ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited**
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprpf.com,
Email id: enquiry@iciciprpf.com
Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Balanced Advantage Fund, ICICI Prudential Bharat Consumption Fund and ICICI Prudential Equity & Debt Fund (the Schemes)
Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on October 26, 2021*:

Name of the Schemes/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) ^{§#}	NAV as on October 19, 2021 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Balanced Advantage Fund		
IDCW	1.58	18.50
Direct Plan – IDCW	1.58	25.18
Quarterly IDCW	0.70	17.32
Direct Plan – Quarterly IDCW	0.70	18.84
ICICI Prudential Bharat Consumption Fund		
IDCW	1.28	14.91
Direct Plan – IDCW	1.28	15.49
ICICI Prudential Equity & Debt Fund		
Half Yearly IDCW	0.80	21.70
Direct Plan – Half Yearly IDCW	0.80	23.19

§ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Schemes.
Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any
* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non – Business Day.
The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.
It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Place : Mumbai
Date : October 20, 2021
No. 011/10/2021
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory
To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprpf.com
As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.iciciprpf.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfiindia.com>
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**Arka Fincap Limited**
(Formerly known as Kiroloskar Capital Limited)
Regd. Office: One World Center, 1202B, Tower 2B, Floor 12B, Jupiter Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg Mumbai- 400013, India Tel: +91 22 40471000 CIN: U65993MH2018PLC308329
Website: www.arkafincap.com E-mail: arkainto@arkafincap.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30 September 2021	30 June 2021	30 September 2020	30 September 2021	30 September 2020	31 March 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		₹ 4,543.67	₹ 3,775.71	₹ 2,295.70	₹ 8,319.38	₹ 3,959.40	₹ 10,188.51
1	Total Income from Operations	₹ 4,543.67	₹ 3,775.71	₹ 2,295.70	₹ 8,319.38	₹ 3,959.40	₹ 10,188.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	₹ 1,213.45	₹ 851.27	₹ 517.42	₹ 2,064.72	₹ 1,023.26	₹ 2,327.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	₹ 1,213.45	₹ 851.27	₹ 517.42	₹ 2,064.72	₹ 1,023.26	₹ 2,327.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	₹ 897.69	₹ 626.55	₹ 349.27	₹ 1,524.24	₹ 705.66	₹ 1,688.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	₹ 897.69	₹ 626.55	₹ 349.27	₹ 1,524.24	₹ 705.66	₹ 1,696.96
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	₹ 75,984.08	₹ 68,542.22	₹ 56,054.09	₹ 75,984.08	₹ 56,054.09	₹ 63,996.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	₹ 5,837.92	₹ 4,451.10	₹ 2,266.47	₹ 5,837.92	₹ 2,266.47	₹ 3,338.18
8	Securities Premium Account	₹ 2,147.36	₹ 1,589.22	1,134.70	₹ 2,147.36	1,134.70	₹ 1,134.70
9	Net worth	₹ 81,099.30	₹ 72,238.94	₹ 57,765.57	₹ 81,099.30	₹ 57,765.57	₹ 66,868.14
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	₹ 1,04,713.86	₹ 71,524.03	₹ 54,036.68	₹ 1,04,713.86	₹ 54,036.68	₹ 66,568.79
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference share	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.29 : 1	0.99 : 1	0.94 : 1	1.29 : 1	0.94 : 1	1 : 1
13	Earning per share (In ₹) (Not Annualised):						
(a) Basic (Not Annualised)		0.13	0.09	0.06	0.22	0.13	0.30
(b) Diluted (Not Annualised)		0.12	0.09	0.06	0.22	0.13	0.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio			refer note (g)			
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio			refer note (h)			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			refer note (h)			

a. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5 October 2021. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company at